
Dhurkot Rural Municinali

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Administrative O#1d Suitaing of Dhurkot Rural Municipality at Dhu. Ga.pa.

04 Barbot,Gulmi
IFB No: ODRM-GuImi-W-NCB-29-077/78

Contract Identification No: ODRM-Gulmi-W -NCB-29 -07 7 17 8

First Date of publ ication: 29-04-2021

Municipality Barbot, Gulmi invitation online bids through e-procurement system bidders for the1. Dhurkot Rural
Procurement Of :

Oflice of the R

Lumbini,

S.N Contract
Identification
Number

Works of description Bid Security
amount Nrs

Bid
SecurityValidity
Period

Bid
document
fee Nrs

I ODRM-Gulmi-
w-NCB-29-
077/78

Construction of Administrative
Office Building of Dhurkot Rural
Municipality at Dhu. Ga.Pa. 04
Barbo!Gulmi

21,00,000 150 davs 10,000

2. Date ofpurchasing, submission and opening ofbids:
Last date of
submission of
bid

Date ofopening
ofbid

Bank account for Purchasing of bid
document
(Dhurkot Ga.Pa. Ga. 1.1 Antarik
Rajaswo Khata )

Deposit cash for bid security

(Dhurkot Ga.Pa. Ga. 3.1 Sthaniya
Taha Dharauti Khata )

2021-05-28,
12:00 PM

2021-05-28,
13:00 PM

Sunrise Bank Ltd, Barbot Gulmi
0910501307703007

Sunrise Bank Ltd. Barbot Gulmi
091 0501307701002

3. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a govemment holiday, then the next working day shall be

considered as tle last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the
original last date ofbid submission.

4. Evaluation and Qualification Criteria:
a. Minimum Average Annual Construction Tumover: 9,45,00,000 (within best 3 years out of last l0 years.)
b. Minjmum Work experience of similar size and nature: Participation as Prime contractor, management contractor,

or subcontractor, in at least i (One) Contract of Govemment Building Construction i.r'ithin the last 5 (Five) years.
each with a value of at least Nrs.7,50,00,000 that have been successfully or are substantially completed and that
are similar to the proposed works.

c. Construction Experience in Key Activities: Minimum construction experience in the following key activities Plain
Cement Concrete (PCC) for RCC Works M20 ( 1:1.5:3) or Above : 520 Cum, TMT Reinforcing works : 80 Metric
Ton, Brick Masonary Work: 415 Cum, (for a single Building Construction work.)

d. B-equired Bid Capacity: The bidding capacity ofthe bidder should be equal to or more than the NRs. 8,40,00,000.

5. Eligible bidders may obtain further info at the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipaliq, or may visit ppMO website
www.bolpatra.eov.npb& and www.dhurkotmun.gov.nB.
6. Wholly or partially the right to accept or reject the bid document depends on the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipaliry
and for further information contact on 9857067917,9847 573550,9867712399. /^,

hd\d,
Ch ief AYministrative Offi cer

ative offtG:


